SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER 2 Amp
20BQ030PbF
Bulletin   PD-20787   rev. A   09/05
The 20BQ030PbF surface-mount Schottky rectifier has been
designed for applications requiring low forward drop and
small foot prints on PC boards. Typical applications are in disk
drives, switching power supplies, converters, free-wheeling
diodes, battery charging, and reverse battery protection.

Tape & Reel Information
Dimensions in    millimetres   and  (inches)
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - B = Single Lead Diode
3 - Q = Schottky Q Series
4 - Voltage Rating  (030 = 30V)
5 -  none = Box (1000 pieces)
 TR = Tape & Reel (3000 pieces)
6 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
20 B Q 030 TR PbF
6
Document Number: 94157 www.vishay.com
6
20BQ030PbF
Bulletin   PD-20787   rev. A   09/05
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
 09/05
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
20BQ030
********************************************
* SPICE Model Diode                        *
********************************************
.SUBCKT 20BQ030 ANO CAT
D1 ANO 1 CAT
*Define diode model
.MODEL part0 D (IS=19.5547N N=812.929M BV=37 IBV=100P RS=33.136M
+ CJO=453.263P VJ=720.525M M=491.184M EG=1.11 XTI=2 RL=1.94758MEG)
************************************************************************
.ENDS 20BQ030
Thermal Model Subcircuit
.SUBCKT 20BQ030  5 1
CTHERM1 5 4 8.74E-04
CTHERM2 4 3 2.26E+01
CTHERM3 3 2 1.96E+02
CTHERM4 2 1 4.20E+03
RTHERM1 5 4 1.00E-07
RTHERM2 4 3 1.45E+01
RTHERM1 3 2 9.17E+00
RTHERM1 2 1 1.26E+00
.ENDS 20BQ030
Document Number: 94157 www.vishay.com
7